APPOINTMENT

State of Minnesota Office of the Attorney General

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, Harry H. Peterson, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Section 114, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint Joseph M. Donahue as Special Assistant Attorney General to act for the Minnesota State Agricultural Society during the 1935 State Fair to be held August 31st to September 7th, and I hereby fix his compensation at \$15.00 per day to be paid from and out of the appropriation made for the Minnesota State Agricultural Society.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 7th day of March, 1935.

HARRY H. PHIERSON Attorney General

SEPH M. DONAHUE

7376

State of Minnesota))ss County of Ramsey)

I, Joseph M. Donahue, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General for the Minnesota State Agricultural Society to the best of my judgment and ability, to help me God.

IRENE C. INGEWANN Notary Public, Ramsey County Minnesota. My Commission expires January 16, 1940.